
1 
Agreement No. 24-DES-R-444a 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 24-DES-R-444a 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 24-DES-R-444a (“Main Agreement”) dated November 8, 2023 between AM-LINER EAST, INC. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 2. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
MARCH 8, 2024 TO MARCH 7, 2025. 

 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           AM-LINER EAST, INC. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                      

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 412EF8E6-CFE0-4846-9610-9D40D2A7D871

Mel Willett

3/25/2024

VPAssistant Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley

3/26/2024



 
Department of Procurement & Material Management 

12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427 
Fairfax, VA  22035-0013 

Website:  www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement 
Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3681 

 

 
 
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 6 

 
CONTRACT TITLE: Sewer Rehabilitation 
 
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO. 
Am-Liner East, Inc.    1000012096   4400010425 
601 Jack Enders Blvd. 
Berryville, VA 22611 
 
By mutual agreement contract 4400010425 is renewed for one (1) year at existing prices, terms, 
and conditions, effective March 8, 2024 through March 7, 2025. This is the second of three 
renewal options for this contract. 
 
Please provide a current Certificate of Insurance (COI) in accordance with the CONTRACT 
INSURANCE PROVISIONS paragraph of this contract within ten (10) days after receipt of this 
executed amendment 
 
ACCEPTANCE: 
 
 
 
BY:      
 (Signature) (Title) 
 
 
 
     
 (Printed) (Date) 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________ 
Lee Ann Pender, CPPB 
Director/County Purchasing Agent 
 
DISTRIBUTION 
Dept. of Finance – Accounts Payable/e Contract Specialist – Nicole Cifci 
DPWES – WCD – Robert White/e  Assistant Contract Specialist - Team 2 
DPWES – WCD – Anna Neugebauer/e   Contractor - mwillett@amlinereast.com  
 

AMENDMENT 

  

C o u n t y  o f  F a i r f a x ,  V i r g i n i a  

Vice President 

January 10, 2024                     Mel Willett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A4722CC-970B-491F-BE19-0EDA7A2ACE99

For

2024 January 16 | 08:10:40 EST

DocuSign Envelope ID: 412EF8E6-CFE0-4846-9610-9D40D2A7D871


